
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:797
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2013
INSTALLATION OF SIGN BOARDS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that various types of sign boards had been installed on the different roads under the New Delhi Municipal Council area during the Commonwealth Games;

(b) if so, the total number and value of the sign boards installed on various roads;

(c) whether it is a fact that a large number of steel sign boards installed on various roads are missing or the same have been removed by the NDMC; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action being taken by the NDMC in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has informed that 5772 sign boards were installed on various roads under the NDMC area during the Commonwealth Games, with a cost of Rs. 18.20 crore (approx.).

(c) & (d): The NDMC has informed that 259 sign boards are missing and 154 sign boards, which are no more required, have been removed by the NDMC.

The NDMC has further informed that at 105 missing sites, were sign boards are needed, the sign boards have been repaired/under repair.

The complaint of vandalized sign boards have been made to the Delhi Police.
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